INCLINATLU., nePORT ” LI D B!
OPERATOR:  Oryx tuergy Company
ADDRESS: P.0. Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702 ATTIN: Steve Limke
LOCATION: 2250" FSL, 2000°' FWL, SEC 3, T-21-S, R-36-E
LEASE NAME: J.A. Akens
WELL NUMBER: 19
COUNTY: Lea
STATE: New Mexico
RECORD OF INCLINATION
© Measured Depth + Course Length - Angle of l-i::nd?:;’!!'.oi'qm.“ per Course Accumniative j

(feel) (Hundreds of feet) inclination (Degrees) (SI'M of Angle X100) Displacement (feet) Dinplocement (feet)

158 1,58 /2 Y 1.37 1.37

400 2.42 1 1.75 4,24 el 5.61

572 1.72 3/4 1.31 2.25 7.86

975 4.03 3/4 1.31 5.28 13.14
1489 5.14 1/2 .87 4.47 17.61
2021 5.32 3/4 1.31 6.97 24.58
2350 3.29 1-1/2 2.62 8.62 33.20
2475 1.25 1-3/4 3.05 3.81 37.01
2619 1.44 1-3/4 3.05 4.39 41.40
2776 1.57 1-1/4 2.18 3.42 44,82
3056 2,80 3/4 1.31 3.67 48,49
3496 4,40 3/4 1.31 5,76 . 54,25
3870 3.74 3/4 1.31 4.90 59.15
3969 .99 1/4 44 A 59.59
4160 1.91 1 1.75 3.34 62.93
4634 4.74 2-1/4 3.93 18.63 81.56
4758 t.24 2-3/4 4.80 5.59 87.15
4976 2,18 2 3.49 7.61 94.76
5290 3.14 1-1/2 2.62 8.23 102.99
5642 3.52 3/4 1.31 4.61 107.60
6022 3.80 3/4 1.31 4.98 112.58
6495 4,73 3/4 1.31 6.20 118.78
6878 3.83 3/4 1.31 5.02 123.80
7000 1.22 1/2 .87 1.06 124,86

Information is shown on the reverse side of this form.




RECORD "F

INCLINATION (Continued f- m reverse side)

Measured Depth Course Length Angle of " D';"’,'.?‘"'“ per Course V.Accm_llllv. i

(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclinetion (Degrees) (s“":". :, Angle X100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (fect) |

]

—

—_

SR ——
1. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth _ 7000 feet = 124.86 ‘eet,

*2. Inclination measurememts were made in Drill Pipe.
3. The subject well was not at anytime intentionally dev’ -ed from the vertical in any manrer

whatsoever.

I am authorized to make this certification that I have personal knowledge of the
inclination data and facts placed on this form and that data and facts are tru, correct.

and complete to the best of my knowledge.
indicated by asterisks (*) o this form.

I Lecdo

Signature of Authorized Representative

H.D. Haston - Operations Manager
Name of Person and Title

Cherokee Drilling & Development Corporation
Name of Company

TELEPHONE: 915

Area Code

563-1516

State of Texas
County of Midland

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Jan 30, 1990 by H.D. Haston, Operations
Manager, Cherokee Drilling & Development
Corporation.
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GREGORY P. GREEN  §

A
! Notary Fuslc State of Texas |

My Commissicn Expires “éflvgu
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This certification covers all dates as

Notary nglic Signature

Gregory P. Green

Notary Public Printed or Typed Name

My Commission Expires: ?ZOCWA?[
4




